## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OSHTEMO KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

## **NOTICE OF POSTING OF ORDINANCE ADOPTION**

## TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OSHTEMO, KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 24, 2022, at its meeting, the Township Board of Oshtemo Charter Township, Kalamazoo County, Michigan, adopted Ordinance No. <u>643</u>. In accordance with Board policy, the method of publication of its Ordinances will be by posting the Ordinance in the Office of the Township Clerk and on the Township's web page.

Ordinance No. <u>643</u> repeals Ordinance Nos. 275 (Pension Plan Ordinance), 408 (Health Insurance Plan Ordinance), 409 (Life and Dismemberment Insurance Plan Ordinance), 410 (Short and Long-Term Disability Income Plan Ordinance), 411 (Dental Insurance Plan Ordinance) and amends Ordinance No. 407 (Fringe Benefits Ordinance create a single Employee Benefits Ordinance.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the full text of the Ordinance has been posted for public inspection at Oshtemo Township Hall located at 7275 West Main Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49009, and on the Township's website: <u>www.oshtemo.org</u>.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that said Ordinance will take effect upon publication after adoption in accordance with State law.

DUSTY FARMER, Clerk Oshtemo Charter Township Hall 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009 Telephone: (269) 375-4260